The principal risks the Company faces in its portfolio management activities are:

• foreign currency risk;

• market price risk i.e. movements in the value of investment holdings caused by factors other than interest rate or
currency movement;

• interest rate risk;

• liquidity risk; and

• credit and counterparty risk.

The Investment Manager's policies for managing these risks are summarised in the following paragraph and have been
applied throughout the year.

(a) Foreign currency risk
A portion of the financial assets of the Company are denominated in currencies other than sterling with the result that the
Statement of Balance Sheet and Comprehensive Income can be significantly affected by currency movements.

The Company may hedge against foreign currency movements affecting the value of the investment portfolio where
adverse movements are anticipated but otherwise takes account of this risk when making investment decisions.

Foreign currency sensitivity
The following tables illustrate the sensitivity of the revenue and capital returns, and accordingly net assets, to exchange
rates for the Sterling against the Euro, Danish Krone, Swiss Franc, Norwegian Krone and Swedish Krona. It assumes the
following changes in exchange rates:

£/Euro +/– 5% (2020: +/– 5%) £/Danish Krone +/– 5% (2020: +/– 5%) £/Swiss Franc +/– 5% (2020: +/– 10%)

£/Norwegian Krone +/– 5% (2020: +/–15%)

74 EUROPEAN OPPORTUNITIES TRUST PLC
ANNUAL REPORT 2021

Job No: 45276 Proof Event: 9 Black Line Level: 6 Park Communications Ltd Alpine Way London E6 6LA

Customer: Devon Equity Project Title: European Opportunities Annual Report 2021 T: 0207 055 6500 F: 020 7055 6600

18. Financial instruments continued

This percentage has been determined based on market volatility in exchange rates over the previous twelve months. The
sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s foreign currency financial instruments held at the Balance Sheet date.

If sterling had weakened against the currencies below this would have the following effect on revenue, capital, total return
and, accordingly, net assets:

2021 2020

Impact on
revenue

return
£’000

Impact on
capital
return

£’000
Total
£’000

Impact on
revenue

return
£’000

Impact on
capital
return

£’000
Total
£’000